NOTE 1: SIDE YARD CALCULATIONS, PER § 8.6.10

LOT WIDTH: 50'-40' = 10'
ALLOWED REDUCTION ON SINGLE YARD: 10'x 1"/FOOT

NoN2eC39

CAMBRIDGE

4,095 GSF (NO CHANGE)

ZONING DISTRICT - RA QEL%VI\&EE% EXISTING PROPOSED COMPLIANCE = 10"/12 = 0.833
Q 2 1/2 STORY SIDE YARD: 8 - 0.833' = 7.167' REQUIRED YARD
A | MINIMUM LOT SIZE (S.F.) 10,000 £3,190 NO CHANGE | EXISTING NON-CONF. | ALLOWED REDUCTION ON SUM WIDTH OF YARDS:
8' X 2"/[FOOT = 16"/12 = 1.33'
B | MINIMUM LOT AREA/DWELLING UNIT 1-9 UNITS (S.F.) 2,250 +1,595 NO CHANGE | EXISTING NON-CONF. | 115 STORY SUM OF YARDS: 17 - 1.3 = 15.66' REQUIRED YARDS
0,
C | MAX. GROUND COVERAGE (%) 50 36 NO CHANGE CONFORMS NOTE 2: PARKING § 9.5
D | MIN. LANDSCAPED AREA (%) 25 25 25 CONFORMS EXISTING: (1) 1-BR UNIT & (1) 4-BR UNIT: REQUIRES 3.5(4.0) SPACES
PROPOSED:
E | FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) 0.75 0.81 0.925 |NEc;(F|eSETA|g(EBDN|$g&ngNF'F (1) 3-BR REQUIRES 2.0 SPACES
- - | (1) 3-BR REQUIRES 2.0 SPACES
EXISTING NON-CONF. | TOTAL REQUIRED 4.0 SPACES
NET FLOOR AREA (NSF) 2,393 +2,595 2,953 e o o
NOTE 3: ALLOWED INCREASE IN AREA OF
F | MAX. HEIGHT (FT/STORIES) 35/21/2 35/2 1/2 NO CHANGE CONFORMS NON-CONEORMING STRUCTURE PER §4.4.1
G | MIN. FRONT YARD (FT) 15 11.1 NO CHANGE | EXISTING NON-CONF.
. EXISTING GROSS AREA = 4,095 GSF
H | MIN. SIDE YARD - RIGHT (FT) 7.167 1.2 NO CHANGE | EXISTING NON-CONF.
SEENOTE 1 MAXIMUM ALLOWED GROSS AREA
7.167 4095GSF x 125 = 5119 GSF
MIN. SIDE YARD - LEFT(FT) SER NOTE 1 12.33 NO CHANGE CONFORMS
PROPOSED GROSS AREA =
| | MIN. REAR YARD (FT) 20 17.2 NO CHANGE | EXISTING NON-CONF.
MIN. FRONTAGE (FT) 50 40 NO CHANGE | EXISTING NON-CONE. | PROPOSED GROSS AREA < ALLOWED GROSS AREA
4,095 GSF < 5,119 GSF
K | MIN. PERVIOUS AREA (%) 35 35 35 CONFORMS
35
MIN. NO. OF PARKING SPACES SEE MOTE 2 2 NO CHANGE | EXISTING NON-CONF.
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\~ NEW DECK AND STEPS.
: COMPOSITE DECKING WITH
-STAINED-WOOD—RAILS
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SIDE ELEVATION - LEFTHAND
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_ _ R BASEMENT SLAB__ _ _ _ _ _ _
ELG7.1'

NEW EGRESS WINDOW, EXPAND EXISTING
MASONRY OPENING TO PROVIDE MIN.

24" X 20" UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING. phl
NEW SILL SHALL BE 44" MAX. ABOVE
FINISHED FLOOR. PROVIDE MIN. 36" X

36 AREAWAY OUTSIDE WINDOW.
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